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Making your life faster with Bangkok Expressway.
BECL connects Bangkok with nearly 1 Million journeys daily 

with 70 kms distance covering city wide.

We collect tolls from 180 booths

40 Toll plaza all around Bangkok.
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BECL at a Glance

• BECL - an operator of the Second Stage Expressway and its extensions (�������	
����
 2)

• Company rating of A by TRIS
• NECL (53.33% subsidiary) - an operator of the Bang Pa-in - Pakkret Expressway  and its 

extensions (��������������� ��ก�ก���)

• BECL - an operator of the Second Stage Expressway and its extensions (�������	
����
 2)

• Company rating of A by TRIS
• NECL (53.33% subsidiary) - an operator of the Bang Pa-in - Pakkret Expressway  and its 

extensions (��������������� ��ก�ก���)

Second Stage Expressway (�������	
����
 2):

• Sector A Rama IX – Ratchadaphisek
• Sector B Phayathai – Bangkhlo
• Sector C Ratchadaphisek – Chaeng Wattana
• Sector D Rama IX – Srinagarindra
Bang Pa-in - Pakkret Expressway (��������������� ��ก�ก���):

• Chaeng Wattana – Bang Pa-in 32.0 km

Second Stage Expressway (�������	
����
 2):

• Sector A Rama IX – Ratchadaphisek
• Sector B Phayathai – Bangkhlo
• Sector C Ratchadaphisek – Chaeng Wattana
• Sector D Rama IX – Srinagarindra
Bang Pa-in - Pakkret Expressway (��������������� ��ก�ก���):

• Chaeng Wattana – Bang Pa-in 32.0 km

30-year BTO concession for Second Stage Expressway :
• Sector A, B, C 1 March 1990 – 28 February 2020
• Sector D 17 April 1997 – 16 April 2027

30-year BTO concession for Bang Pa-in - Pakkret Expressway :
• Stage 1 & 2 27 September 1996 – 26 September 2026
Revenue sharing of the First and Second Stage Expressways (�������	
����
 1 ��� 2):

• Urban network 50:50 sharing between EXAT and BECL during 2002 - 2011
• Suburban network 100% to BECL and NECL over the concession period

30-year BTO concession for Second Stage Expressway :
• Sector A, B, C 1 March 1990 – 28 February 2020
• Sector D 17 April 1997 – 16 April 2027

30-year BTO concession for Bang Pa-in - Pakkret Expressway :
• Stage 1 & 2 27 September 1996 – 26 September 2026
Revenue sharing of the First and Second Stage Expressways (�������	
����
 1 ��� 2):

• Urban network 50:50 sharing between EXAT and BECL during 2002 - 2011
• Suburban network 100% to BECL and NECL over the concession period

38.5 km

• Continuous generation of relatively stable cash flows
• Toll revenue THB 6.71 billion in 2005

THB 6.94 billion in 2006

THB 7.24 billion in 2007 
THB 3.40 billion (H1’2008)

• Continuous generation of relatively stable cash flows
• Toll revenue THB 6.71 billion in 2005

THB 6.94 billion in 2006

THB 7.24 billion in 2007 
THB 3.40 billion (H1’2008)

BusinessBusiness

Expressway
Routes

Expressway
Routes

ConcessionsConcessions

Financial
Strength
Financial
Strength



Agenda

BECL at a Glance

Company Overview

Industry Overview & Statistics

Financial Highlights



Strictly Private & Confidential

5

Our History & Shareholding Structure

History & RecognitionsHistory & Recognitions

CK 15.32%
BBL 7.18%

HSBC 
Nominee 

4.23%KTB 5.09%

TMB 3.15%

Others 68.18%

Shareholding StructureShareholding Structure

As of 19 September 2008

� Upgraded rating to A by TRIS Rating
� Received the Board of the Year for Distinctive Prac tices from IOD in 

association with the SET
� Received the Best Treatment Shareholder Awards as the best listed 

company in shareholder treatment from TSD
� Successfully issued 7,500 MB. debentures

� The Second Stage Expressway Agreement was executed with the 
Expressway and Rapid Transit Authority of Thailand (ETA), which 
currently as EXAT

� NECL, a subsidiary, was founded to carry out construction and operate 
the Bang Pa-in - Pak Kret Expressway, a total of 32 km.

� Opened the Second Stage Expressway from Samsen Water Refinement 
Plant – Bangkhlo (9.4 km) for service

� Partial opening of the Bang Pa-in – Pak Kret Expressway from Chaeng
Wattana - Chiang Rak (22 km) was opened for service

� Opened the Second Stage Expressway from Asoke – Ramkhamhaeng
for service

� Bang Pa-in - Pak Kret Expressway from Cheang Wattana to Bang Pa-in 
(32 kilometers) was fully opened for service

� Founding of BECL

� Opened the Second Stage Expressway from Asoke – Prachachuen (12.4 
km), and from Prachachuen - Chaeng Watthana, (8 km) for services

� Started construction of the Second Stage Expressway  System

� The Si Rat Expressway from Asoke – Srinagarindra (8.7 km) was fully 
opened for service

� Received a Disclosure Report Award from the SEC
� Ranked by Thai Institute of Directors Association ( IOD) as one of the 

top 50 companies with the best corporate governance  evaluation 
results

� Ranked by the National Corporate Governance Committ ee as “One 
of the Top 100 Listed Companies with Best Corporate  Governance”

� Received the Best Corporate Governance Report Award s from the 
SET

� The corporate governance were voted to be “Very Goo d” by the IOD 
and the SET, which brought one of the greatest prid es to BECL

� Rated A- by TRIS Rating

� Listed on the Stock Exchange of Thailand

� Signed the amendment to the Second Stage Expressway Agreement 
(Sector D)

1987

1988

1990

1993

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

� Affirmed company rating “A” by TRIS2008
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The Concessions & Revenue Sharing

• 30-year build-transfer-operate (BTO) concession of the SES
• Concession renewal option to BECL for ten years twice

• Sharing a revenue with EXAT on both the FES and the SES
• Toll increases in accordance with Bangkok CPI for every five 

years 
• Latest toll adjustment was on 1 September 2008

• First right of refusal over SES extension concession

100% sharing to BECL
BECL

BECL

Suburban

Suburban

BECL & EXAT

BECL & EXAT

Urban

Urban

2. Second Stage Expressway System 

(“SES” or ” ��������	
���� 2”)

• Rama IX – Ratchadaphisek

• Phayathai – Bangkhlo

• Ratchadaphisek – Chaeng Wattana

• Rama IX – Srinagarindra

100% sharing to NECLNECL

NECL

Suburban

Suburban

3. Northern Bangkok Expressway System
(���������������-��ก�ก���)

• Chaeng Wattana – Chiang Rak

• Chiang Rak – Bang Sai

Revenue from FES and SES are 
shared between BECL & EXAT in the 
following proportions:

• 60:40 during Sep 93 – Aug 02
• 50:50 during Sep 02 – Aug 11

• 40:60 from Sep 11 onwards 

BECL & EXAT

BECL & EXAT
BECL & EXAT

Urban

Urban
Urban

1. First Stage Expressway System 

(“FES” or ” ��������	
���� 1”)

• Din Daeng – Port

• Bang Na – Port
• Port – Dao Khanong

Revenue SharingRevenueAreaExpressway System

Revenue Sharing Agreement
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Tollroad Network: BECL’s Revenue Sharing Routes 

*Future extension of SES

Donmuang Tollways

Ramindra Atnarong

Motorway

SES (������� 2) Urban

SES (������� 2) Sub-urban

Operated by BECL

* BECL has first right of refusal over the extensions.

First Stage Exwy. (������� 1)

SES (������� 2) Urban

SES (������� 2) Sub-urban

Bang Pa-in 
 Pakkret Exwy.

Revenue shared to BECL
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Toll roads located in the Heart of Bangkok City

EXATPartially opened in 1998

Completely opened in 2000

n/a

55.0

6. “Burapha Withi”, Bangna – Chonburi Expressway 
(������������-������)

199.7Total

BECLPartially opened in 1993

Completely opened in 2000

47.638.52. “Si Rat”, Second Stage Expressway System (SES)
(��������	
���� 2)

• Rama IX – Ratchadaphisek
• Phayathai – Bangkhlo

• Ratchadaphisek – Chaeng Wattana

• Rama IX - Srinagarindra

NECLPartially opened in 1998

Completely opened in 1999

12.732.03. “Udon Ratthaya”, Northern Bangkok Expressway 
System (Bang Pa In-Pakkret Expressway, �������
��������-��ก�ก���)

• Chaeng Wattana – Chiang Rak

• Chiang Rak – Bang Sai

DMTPartially opened in 1994

Completely opened in 1998

n/a28.14. Don Muang Tollway (DMT) (�������� ����!")

EXATCompletely opened in 1996n/a18.75. “Chalong Rat”, Ramindra – Atnarong Expressway
(����������������-��#$��%")

• Ramindra – Rama IX 
• Rama IX – Atnarong

EXATPartially opened in 1981
Completely opened in 1986

n/a27.41. “Chalerm Mahanakorn”, First Stage Expressway 
System (FES) (��������	
���� 1)

• Din Daeng – Port

• Bang Na – Port

• Port – Dao Khanong

OperatorOpening of serviceProject Cost 
(Billion Baht)

Distance 
(Kms)

Expressway System

BECL’s sources of revenue contributions
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BECL - Continued Traffic Growth & Generous Cash Collecti on

BECL’s Average Daily Traffic VolumeBECL’s Average Daily Traffic Volume

Thousand 
vehicles/ day

678
629

604
634

685

765
812

843
864

891
928

BECL’s Average Daily Toll RevenueBECL’s Average Daily Toll Revenue

Economic crisis

SES (��������	
���� 2)

FES (��������	
���� 1)

Million Baht/ 
day

50:50 Revenue 
sharing from 

Sep’02

• Strong and stable cash generation capability from continued traffic growth over times

• FES and SES capacity of 1,200,000 vehicles per day (utilization rate of approx. 77% for 2007)
• Generous cash collection of THB 18.2 million (after sharing to EXAT) on average per day during 2007

Toll adjustment 
from THB 30 to 

40 in Sep’98
Opened Sector B



Strictly Private & Confidential

10

BECL – Revenue Compensated by Toll Hike

• The drop in traffic volume during 2008 was mainly d ue to the opening of the toll free Southern Outer 
Bangkok Ring Road (SBORR), skyrocket in gasoline pr ices, and slow down in country’s economic.

• The decline in traffic volume in September 2008 was  primarily due to increase in toll fee. However, th e 
impact of 3.1% decrease in traffic volume was compe nsated by increasing in toll fee. As a result, aver age 
daily toll revenue increased by 5.8% to THB 18 mill ion. 
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3.1% 5.8%

Toll adjustment in Sep 1,2008
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Traffic Volume & Revenue Contribution by Expressway
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(�	
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Total Traffic volume

Thousand 
vehicles/ day

• BECL’s toll revenue was contributed from First Stage Expressway 41% and Second Stage Expressway 
59% in 2007.

• Of total 59%, 28% came from suburban area of the Second Stage Expressway which BECL has 100% 
sharing of revenue from this section. 

• Revenue contribution from SES suburban continued to increase from 24% in 2005 to 28% in 2007.

Daily Traffic Volume (Increasing Usage of SES Sub U rban – 100% share)Daily Traffic Volume (Increasing Usage of SES Sub U rban – 100% share) Revenue ContributionRevenue Contribution

Thousand 
vehicles/ day

THB million
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Subsidiary - Feeding Traffic Volume into Main System
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• Despite the competition from Don Muang Tollway, daily traffic volume and toll revenue of NECL 
show relatively stable outcome and continued cash generation.

• Such toll reduction scheme was ceased at the end of 2007.

100%
 revenue shared to N

E
C

L



Strictly Private & Confidential

13

Subsidiary - Feeding Traffic Volume into Main System
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• The drop in traffic volume during 2008 was mainly d ue to skyrocket in gasoline prices, and slow down i n 
country’s economic.

• However , NECL can fulfill demand of toll users heading from suburban area to heart of Bangkok and 
continuously feeding traffic volume into the main s ystem .

100%
 revenue shared to N

E
C

L
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• Repairing and tow services 
without any charge except for 
fuel and chemical powder costs

• Repairing and tow services 
without any charge except for 
fuel and chemical powder costs

The First Class Services

Communication & FacilitiesCommunication & Facilities Traffic ManagementTraffic Management Rescue & Trailer ServicesRescue & Trailer Services

• 24-hour control centers to 
coordinate with the rescue 
operation units and police 
officers

• Facilities include:

– CCTV

– Emergency telephones

– Variable message sign

• 24-hour control centers to 
coordinate with the rescue 
operation units and police 
officers

• Facilities include:

– CCTV

– Emergency telephones

– Variable message sign

• To ensure rapid and safe 
passage for motorists

• Facilities include:

– Traffic signs

– Weighing stations

• To ensure rapid and safe 
passage for motorists

• Facilities include:

– Traffic signs

– Weighing stations

• The Si Rat Concession is a Build-Transfer-Operate “BTO” concession, which 
BECL invested in the expressway construction. The ownership of the 
expressway belonged to EXAT whereas BECL remained the expressway
operator over the concession life of 30 years.

• BECL determined to develop and enhance service efficiency to ensure that 
motorists will be impressed by the convenience, rapidity and cost-efficiency of 
the services.

• Services include the following:
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Need for Expressway: Lasting Traffic Jam & Limitation of 
Other Transportation

Bangkok’s 
Traffic Jam

Population growth 
& rapid immigration 

to BKK area

Concentration 
of business 

activities in the 
heart of BKK

Improper city 
layout

Inadequate road 
networks system

Lack of good 
public 

transportation 
service

Social value 
& wealth

• Lasting traffic congestion in Bangkok stimulates motorist’s demand for expressway system that can 
shorten the traveling distance and time to their destination.

• Limited network3) Tollways

• Located only in the heart of the 
city while residential area is 
scattering

• Need long time to develop new 
line

2) Mass transit 
system

• Located in the outer skirt area 
of Bangkok

• Indirect routes and longer 
distance

• Target vehicle = truck (slow 
speed and occupy more 
space)

1) Ring road

LimitationAlternative 
transportation
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Positive Factors Influencing Traffic Volume
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• Increasing number of population, cars and trucks in Bangkok and vicinities indicate rising traffic 
volume and demand for expressway system.
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to Election and adjustment to 
the population statistics  

Source: Department of Provincial Administration Source: Department of Land Transport
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Highly Stable Revenue from Toll Collection

• Approx. 90% of total revenue derived from toll collection of the First and Second Stage 
Expressway Systems. Other income include toll revenue from NECL, interest income and other 
investment related income. 

• Average 4-year operating expenses represented only appox.14.6% of total revenue. 

• Strong revenue generation provides more than sufficient room for servicing all payment obligation.

Notes:

*   Average daily vehicle for the first 6 months of 2008

** Debt service = Current portion of long-term debt obligation + Interest expenses

Average daily vehicles      912,969                     944,582                      984,391 933,044*

Toll revenue from FES + SES

Other income including NECL’s toll

Debt service**

Operating expenses

Compensation for site acquisition

THB million

6,734 7,013

2005 2006 2007 H1’2008

7,289

3,441
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Improving Leverage Position Over Times
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• Almost all BECL’s consolidated liabilities are secured project finance syndicated loans in relation to 
the Si Rat Expressway construction.

• Leverage position, represented by total liabilities (including contingent liabilities) to equities, 
showed continuous improvements. BECL is expected to be able to maintain low leverage level 
after debenture issuance since the debenture proceeds will be used to prepay portion of the 
secured loans.

Note:

D/E ratio = (Total liabilities + contingent liabilities) / Total shareholders’ equity
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Strong Debt Serviceability
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• Slight deterioration in interest coverage ratios was mainly due to a temporary decrease in traffic volume 
resulting from the opening of the Bang Phli–Suksawat Expressway (Southern Outer Bangkok Ring Road) 
for toll-free service and also the economic slow down together with high fuel price crisis. However, the ratio 
remains at a high level.

• Certain scheduled debt payment obligation set forth in accordance with the company cashflows.

• Net debt to EBITDA decreased from 5.71 times in 2005 to 4.99 times in H1’2008 as a result of scheduled 
debt repayments.

Notes:

1) Interest coverage ratio = Operating cash flows + income tax + interest expense/ Interest expense

2) Net debt to EBITDA = (Total liabilities + contingent liabilities – cash & cash equivalent – short-term investment) / (EBIT + depreciation & 
amortization + provision for compensation for site acquisition  - payment for compensation for site acquisition + loss on impairment of 
investment

3) EBITDA for 2007 not include 1 time charge of prepayment fee 222 MB.
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Disclaimer

This presentation contains public information, which has been provided by Bangkok Expressway 
Public Company Limited (“BECL”). It is not intended to persuade for any investment decision nor to 
the substitute for any analysis and investigation of investors. 

We, KASIKORNBANK PCL, (the “Underwriter”) have not verified any of the information or data 
contained herein or make any representation or warranty, express or implied, or assume any 
responsibility, for the accuracy or completeness of such information or data. Each investor must 
perform his own independent  analysis and consult his advisor prior to make any investment in 
BECL.

Please note that the wordings used herein are for convenience of reference and for specific group 
of attendant only. The Company’s fund raising plan is subject to the approvals of pertinent 
authorities and the Company’s discretion.


